## 05-29-1998

## **IEET**

MRD 5-21-98

I

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TAILING.	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ichiro Matsuno     2. Hirotaka Sasaki	Name: Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd.  Address: 1-1, 6-chome, Naebo-cho, Higashi-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
<ul> <li>(X) Assignment</li> <li>() Merger</li> <li>() Security Agreement</li> <li>() Change of Name</li> <li>() Other:</li> </ul> Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in	(X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): May 18, 1998  () Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)	Issue Date:
1. May 18, 1998 2. May 18, 1998	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Daniel E. Altman</li></ul>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>(X) Enclosed</li> <li>() Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1410</li> <li>Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.</li> </ul>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document.  Daniel E. Altman Name of Person Signing  34,115 Registration No.	Alman May 21, 1998
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:
Assistant Commiss Box Assi Washington,	gnments

KOA-6881:hi 052198

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Ichiro Matsuno, a Japanese citizen, residing at No. 202A Haimu, 588-7 Mizuno Sayama-shi Saitama-ken Japan, (2) Hirotaka Sasaki, a Japanese citizen, residing at No. 14-305 Shin-Sayama Heights, 63 Aoyanagi sayamashi Saitama-ken Japan hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOD CONTAINER FOR MICROWAVE HEATING OR COOKING, the specification of which:

	(a)	X	was executed on even date herewith;
	(b)		was filed on as Application No. 0 / or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
	(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed or and as amended under PCT Article 19 or (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 or (if any).
	ho, Higas	shi-ku, Sar	, Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd., with its principal place of business at 1-1, 6-chome, oporo-shi, Hokkaido, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right he said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions
hereby s and inte Patent A the Unit under In of Amer	ledged, Assell, assign rest in the Application ed States iternationarica to is	ssignor he in, transfer to United S ins in the U of Americal Convent sue all Pa	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title states of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority ions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States attents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in of this instrument.
lawful p	tatives an papers, exe to aid As	id assigns, ecute all d ssignee, its	R HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything a successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for united States of America.
	IN TES	TIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This <u>/8</u>	th day o	f <u>//</u>	Nay , 1998 <u>J. Chir Matsuno</u> Signature of Ichiro Matsuno
This <b>/8</b>	<b>L</b> day o	f <u>M</u>	Signature of Hirotaka Sasaki

KOA-5864:hi 042098